Descriptive Report
and Test Results
This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the approval of CSA Group.
QD-1399 Rev 2023-05-19  © 2023 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
MASTER CONTRACT: 0000304130
REPORT: 80177585
PROJECT: 80177585
EDITION

or enclosure of motor, detailed information referred to Att1-Nameplate:
- Submitter's name and/or CSA Master Contract number "304130"
- Model designation
- Electrical Ratings (voltage,current, HP, RPM, frequency)
- Number of phase
- Continuous or CONT
- Insulation class (F)
- Maximum ambient (40 ºC)
- Enclosure Type, ODP
- Thermally Protected
- Suitable connection diagram
- Date code or serial number
- CSA CUS mark
Method of Marking: Appeared on pressure-sensitive printed labels recognized by UL CUS.
MASTER CONTRACT: 0000304130
REPORT: 80177585
PROJECT: 80177585
Page No:  3
  Date Issued: November 21, 2023
QD-1399 Rev 2023-05-19  © 2023 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
MASTER CONTRACT: 0000304130
REPORT: 80177585
PROJECT: 80177585
Page No:  4
  Date Issued: November 21, 2023
QD-1399 Rev 2023-05-19  © 2023 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
LABEL SERVICE
File No. MH20558, c UL us recognized.
Manufacture: AVERY (CHINA) CO LTD.
Model Designation: 50 Micron MAT WH PET TC/DS017HT
Suitable Printing Inks: Thermal transfer ribbon, ITW B324, in the black color unless otherwise indicated
Application Powder Coated Metal surface: Max.150 ℃
ALTERATIONS
Markings as noted above.
FACTORY TESTS
Each motor at the conclusion of manufacture, before shipment, shall be applied following AC voltages between
live parts and exposed metal parts (frame or enclosure) for one min without insulation breakdown.
- Between stator winding and frame, apply potential of twice rated voltage plus 1,000 V AC.
As an alternative, potential 20 percent higher may be applied for one sec.
WARNING: The factory test(s) specified may present a hazard of injury to personnel and/or property and should
only be performed by persons knowledgeable of such hazards and under conditions designed to minimize the
possibility of injury.
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR FIELD SERVICES
1. Component descriptions marked with either the "(INT)" or "(INT*)" identifiers may be substituted with
other components providing the requirements specified under the notes in the "Description" are complied
with.
COMPONENT SPECIAL PICKUP
1. Component descriptions marked with the identifier "(CT)" are subject to annual pickup and Conformity
Testing.
DESCRIPTION
Notes:
1. Component Substitution
a. Critical components (those identified by mfr name, cat no), which are NOT identified with either "INT"
or "INT*" are not eligible for substitution without evaluation and report updating
b. The term "INT" means a "Certified" and/or "Listed" (or a "Recognized" and/or "Accepted") component
may be replaced by one "Certified" and/or "Listed" by another certification organization accredited by the
appropriate accreditation body or scheme requirements to the correct standard, for the same application;
providing the applicable country identifiers are included and requirements in item "d" below are complied
with.
MASTER CONTRACT: 0000304130
REPORT: 80177585
PROJECT: 80177585
Page No:  5
  Date Issued: November 21, 2023
QD-1399 Rev 2023-05-19  © 2023 CSA Group. All rights reserved.
c. The Term "(INT*)" means a "Recognized" and/or "Accepted" component may be replaced by a